

Go



LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Local Government Engineering Departme

Office of the Upazila Engineer

Upazila: Ishwardi, District: Pabna.

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No.: 46.02.7639.000.07.001.24-834(50)

Date: 25/09/2024

Invitation for Tender (Works)

e-Tender Notice-07/2024-25

e-Tender is invited in the Nationl e-GP <u>System Portal</u> (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works, details are given below.

Sl	Package No	Description of work	Tender Last	Tender	Tender	Tender ID No
No			selling (date &	closing (date	Opening	
			time)	& time)	(date & time)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
01	e- Tender/PEDP4/PAB/IS	Major Maintenance of School Para Model GPS under PEDP4	23-10-2024	24-10-2024	24-10-2024	1010485
•	H/2024-25/W17.1492	Ishwardi, Pabna	17:00	13:00	13:00	

This is an online Tender, where only **e-Tender** will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit **e-Tender**, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the **e-Tender** Documents from the National **e-GP** System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' Branches up to **12:00 am at 24-10-2024.**

Further information and guidelines are available in the National **e-GP** System Portal and from **e-GP** help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>) or (E-mail: ue.ishwardi@lged.gov.bd. and Call to +07326-63801).

(Md. Anamul Kabir) Upazila Engineer Ishwardi, Pabna E-mail: ঁব.রংযধিৎফর@যমবফ.মড়া.bd Tel: 07326-63801

01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

02. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.

- 03. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Pabna Region, Pabna.
- 04. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Pabna.
- 05. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Ishwardi, Pabna.
- 06. The Upazila Engineer -----, District: Pabna.
- 07. Advertisement Manager, 'The Daily Citizen Times/The Daily Ajker darpon, **Dhaka** He is requested to Publish the above Tender Notice by 25/09/24 only for one day and send two copies of paper cutting to the office of the undersigned.
- 08. Notice Board (All).